

Segment Information (Unaudited)

Industry Segments

		Three months ended December 31			
		Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (A)	2007 (B)	(%)	2007
Revenues	Information & Telecommunication Systems	582,700 20%	627,260 20%	108	5,502
	Electronic Devices	305,914 11%	296,257 10%	97	2,599
	Power & Industrial Systems	676,944 24%	829,601 27%	123	7,277
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	371,731 13%	411,520 13%	111	3,610
	High Functional Materials & Components	468,564 16%	482,580 16%	103	4,233
	Logistics, Services & Others	329,412 11%	332,183 11%	101	2,914
	Financial Services	130,494 5%	107,187 3%	82	940
	Subtotal	2,865,759 100%	3,086,588 100%	108	27,075
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(377,414)	(379,484)	-	(3,329)
Total		2,488,345	2,707,104	109	23,747
Operating income (loss)	Information & Telecommunication Systems	6,489 9%	14,254 15%	220	125
	Electronic Devices	15,356 20%	10,214 11%	67	90
	Power & Industrial Systems	27,702 36%	33,394 35%	121	293
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	(19,075) (25%)	(15,026) (16%)	-	(132)
	High Functional Materials & Components	36,108 48%	40,970 43%	113	359
	Logistics, Services & Others	3,289 4%	5,839 6%	178	51
	Financial Services	6,282 8%	5,417 6%	86	48
	Subtotal	76,151 100%	95,062 100%	125	834
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(14,596)	(17,189)	-	(151)
Total		61,555	77,873	127	683

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

Segment Information (Unaudited)

Industry Segments

		Nine months ended December 31			
		Yen (millions)		(D)/(C) X100	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (C)	2007 (D)	(%)	2007
Revenues	Information & Telecommunication Systems	1,730,515 21%	1,881,799 21%	109	16,507
	Electronic Devices	951,835 11%	939,590 10%	99	8,242
	Power & Industrial Systems	1,957,760 23%	2,427,944 27%	124	21,298
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	1,130,490 13%	1,139,558 12%	101	9,996
	High Functional Materials & Components	1,338,847 16%	1,416,160 16%	106	12,422
	Logistics, Services & Others	940,396 11%	950,902 10%	101	8,341
	Financial Services	394,152 5%	329,500 4%	84	2,890
	Subtotal	8,443,995 100%	9,085,453 100%	108	79,697
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(1,184,746)	(1,097,864)	-	(9,630)
Total		7,259,249	7,987,589	110	70,067
Operating income (loss)	Information & Telecommunication Systems	20,362 17%	26,709 12%	131	234
	Electronic Devices	39,444 32%	36,028 15%	91	316
	Power & Industrial Systems	(17,632) (14%)	97,035 41%	-	851
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	(53,543) (44%)	(65,892) (28%)	-	(578)
	High Functional Materials & Components	99,994 82%	105,607 45%	106	926
	Logistics, Services & Others	11,275 9%	16,602 7%	147	146
	Financial Services	22,040 18%	18,395 8%	83	161
	Subtotal	121,940 100%	234,484 100%	192	2,057
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(40,528)	(34,943)	-	(307)
Total		81,412	199,541	245	1,750

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

Segment Information (Unaudited)

Revenues by Market

		Three months ended December 31			
		Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (A)	2007 (B)		2007
Japan		1,420,615 57%	1,509,701 56%	106	13,243
	Asia	478,731 19%	546,521 20%	114	4,794
	North America	278,132 11%	251,606 9%	90	2,207
	Europe	219,845 9%	288,742 11%	131	2,533
	Other Areas	91,022 4%	110,534 4%	121	970
Outside Japan		1,067,730 43%	1,197,403 44%	112	10,504
Total		2,488,345 100%	2,707,104 100%	109	23,747

Revenues by Market

		Nine months ended December 31			
		Yen (millions)		(D)/(C) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (C)	2007 (D)		2007
Japan		4,240,919 58%	4,505,191 56%	106	39,519
	Asia	1,369,982 19%	1,574,767 20%	115	13,814
	North America	792,396 11%	771,778 10%	97	6,770
	Europe	600,207 8%	795,712 10%	133	6,980
	Other Areas	255,745 4%	340,141 4%	133	2,984
Outside Japan		3,018,330 42%	3,482,398 44%	115	30,547
Total		7,259,249 100%	7,987,589 100%	110	70,067